
Yesha&Subotincic&West Ballet&Showcase&2017 Technical&Stage&Manager

Dates:&May&23rd&@&June&12th

Lynfryn&Mackenzie EXT&No.&109
Yesha&Subotincic&West 7704435746
Malcolm&Stephen 7476684446
Reece&Flynn 7803362678
Heather&Mckennan 7982405464
Gary&Ashbridge 7766632108

1 �

2
3
4 �

5 �

6 �

7 �

8 �

9
10 �

1
2
3
4

5

i
ii
iii
vi
v

Time Tools
9:00

9:15 Laser&Measure

Eyelet&16&x&5&border&#111
Pull&and&bundle&conduit&for&all&softs.
Make&weight&boxes&for&Hard&Masking&Flats
Make&up&trapeze&for&HMI
Truss&from&Tron?&Or&honestly&truss&in&general…
Complete&Jig&for&opera&hinges
Mark&out&Stage
Make&sheet&for&piano

Swing&from&opera

Get$In$Plan$Ballet$2017

Contact&Information:

Prep&to&be&completed&before&May&24th:

Production&Electrician

Get&In

Accurate(on(14/05/17

Ping&chalk&line&in&straight&line&US@DS&for&farthest&OS&
Mark&point&in&line&with&Bars&6,&12,&16&and&20.
Mark&points&1800mm&off&stage&from&first&point.

Mark&out&Stage

Die&Fledemaus&Die&@&Ballet
Full&Black&on&Bar&1&swings&to&Bar&2.
&Border&on&Bar&11&swing&to&Bar&12.
Border&on&Bar&16&stays.
Border&on&Bar&22&swings&to&Bar&19

Mark&points&behind&point&2&Bars&6,&12,&16&and&20.

Objective
Wednesday&May&24th:

Tool&Box&Talk

LX&Rig&Bars.&TSM&Rig&FOH&Truss

Production&Manager
Technical&Stage&Manager
Technical&Stage&Tutor
Deputy&Technical&Stage&Manager
Head&of&Flys

Pit&infil&and&Forstage&curve&on&wheels&ready&to&go.

Mark&automation&points&(PDF&Plan&w/&measurements)



Yesha&Subotincic&West Ballet&Showcase&2017 Technical&Stage&Manager

13:00@14:00

14:00

17:00@18:00

18:00

Time Tools
9:00 Rope

9:30

13:00@14:00

14:00 Screw&guns,&
4x16&screws

17:00@18:00
18:00
20:45

Time Tools
9:00

13:00@14:00

14:00@21:00 Torch

Time Tools
9:00
11:00

1
2

Time Tools
9:00 Tape
11:30
14:00

15:00@∞ Sanity

Prep&to&be&completed&before&June&10th:

Monday&June&12th:

Thursday&May&25th:

Flown&Hard&Masking.&Weight&boxes.&Finish&softs..&LX&Booms

Dinner

Tech&starts.

Flown&hard&masking.&LX&Booms

Lunch
Rig&Truss&for&Star&cloth.&Drop&hemp&lines.&Take&all&SR&Hard&
Masking&over&and&lean&off&on&fly&cage.&LX&cont.&

General&clean&of&dock&and&stage.

Objective

Objective
Mop&stage,&hi@vis&tape&all&hazards.

Friday&May&26th:

Tuesday&May&30th:

Tie&off&BP.&LX&Booms.&Clean&up&rig.

Lunch

Any&jobs&that&can&be&done&in&the&dark.

TSM&Rig&softs,&Pit&infil&to&pit.&Lay&floor.&FOH&Truss.&LX&prep&
booms.

Objective

Fly&in&masking&and&any&other&items&required,&set&

Lunch

Dinner

Tape&Down&Floor

Objective
Roll&up&Dance&floor.&Label.
Strike&Bar&23,&22,&21.
Box&up&Star&cloth&and&return&to&Scopera&(TSM&&&PLX&only)
Prep&for&Jungle&Book

Fly&out&all&Hard&Maskers
Start&taking&up&tape&from&Dance&Floor

Get&Out


