Get In Plan Ballet 2017			
Dates: May 23rd - June 12th	Accurate on 14/05/17		
Contact Information:			
Production Manager	Lynfryn Mackenzie	EXT No. 109	
Technical Stage Manager	Yesha Subotincic West	7704435746	
Technical Stage Tutor	Malcolm Stephen	7476684446	
Deputy Technical Stage Manager	Reece Flynn	7803362678	
Head of Flys	Heather Mckennan	7982405464	
Production Electrician	Gary Ashbridge	7766632108	
Get In			
Prep to be completed before May 24th:			
1 Eyelet 16 x 5 border #1	11	✓	
2 Pull and bundle conduit	for all softs.		
3 Make weight boxes for	Hard Masking Flats		
4 Make up trapeze for HN	ΛI	✓	
5 Truss from Tron? Or honestly truss in general		✓	
6 Complete Jig for opera hinges		✓	
7 Mark out Stage		✓	
8 Make sheet for piano		✓	
9 Pit infil and Forstage curve on wheels ready to go.			
10 Swing from opera		✓	
Die Fledemaus Die - Ballet			
1 Full Black on Bar 1 swings to Bar 2.			
2 Border on Bar 11 swing to Bar 12.			
3 Border on Bar 16 stays.			
4 Border on Bar 22 swings to Bar 19			
5 Mark out Stage			
i	Ping chalk line in straight line	US-DS for farthest OS	
ii	Mark point in line with Bars 6, 12, 16 and 20.		
iii	Mark points 1800mm off stage from first point.		
vi Mark points behind point 2 Bars 6, 12, 16 and 20.			
v Mark automation points (PDF Plan w/ measurements)			
Wednesday May 24th:			
Time	Objective	Tools	
9:00 Tool Box Talk			

9:15 LX Rig Bars. TSM Rig FOH Truss

Laser Measure

13:00-14:00	Lunch		
14:00	Rig Truss for Star cloth. Drop hemp lines. Take all SR Hard Masking over and lean off on fly cage. LX cont.		
17:00-18:00	Dinner		
18:00	TSM Rig softs, Pit infil to pit. Lay floor. FOH Truss. LX prep booms.		
Thursday May 25th:			
Time	Objective	Tools	
9:00	Tape Down Floor	Rope	
9:30	Flown hard masking. LX Booms		
13:00-14:00	Lunch		
14:00	Flown Hard Masking. Weight boxes. Finish softs LX Booms	Screw guns, 4x16 screws	
17:00-18:00	Dinner		
18:00	Tie off BP. LX Booms. Clean up rig.		
20:45	General clean of dock and stage.		
Friday May 26th:			
Time	Objective	Tools	
9:00	Fly in masking and any other items required, set		
13:00-14:00	Lunch		
14:00-21:00	Any jobs that can be done in the dark.	Torch	
Tuesday May 30th:			
Time	Objective	Tools	
	Mop stage, hi-vis tape all hazards. Tech starts.		
	Get Out		
	Prep to be completed before June 10th:		
1	Fly out all Hard Maskers		
2	Start taking up tape from Dance Floor		
-	Monday June 12th:		
Time	Objective	Tools	
	Roll up Dance floor. Label.	Tape	
	Strike Bar 23, 22, 21.  Boy up Star cloth and return to Scopera (TSM & PLX only)		
14:00 15:00-∞	Box up Star cloth and return to Scopera (TSM & PLX only) Prep for Jungle Book	Sanity	